503141516 01/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3188128

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY D		Neme		Everytion Date
		Name		Execution Date
PRO-TRACKER IP HOL	DING, LLC			01/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PRO-TRAC	TRACKER, LLC		
Street Address:	6010 SOUT	10 SOUTH 4300 WEST		
City:	REXBURG	REXBURG		
State/Country:	IDAHO			
Postal Code:	83440			
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	8425	5354		
Patent Number:	8393	3982		
Application Number:	1379	92683		
PCT Number:	US2	011037447		
PCT Number:	US2	010049193		
Application Number:	6124	3049		
Application Number:	6129	06207		
Fax Number:	· · ·)255-5338 	unauaaaaful	it will be cont
		e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:		2555335		
Email:		ier@chcpat.com		
Correspondent Name:	GRA	NT R. CLAYTON		
ddress Line 1:	P.O.	BOX 1909		
Address Line 4:	SAN	DY, UTAH 84091		
TTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	T12182		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		GRANT R. CLAYTON		
SIGNATURE:		/Grant R. Clayton/		
ATE SIGNED:		01/19/2015		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice_of_License_Agreement#page1.tif source=Notice_of_License_Agreement#page2.tif source=Notice_of_License_Agreement#page3.tif source=Notice_of_License_Agreement#page4.tif

<u>NOTICE OF</u> EXCLUSIVE PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS NOTICE memorializes an exclusive license agreement between Pro-Tracker IP Holding, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho having an address of P.O. Box 413, Rexburg, Idaho 83440 (hereinafter referred to as "Pro-Tracker IP Holding") and Pro-Tracker, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho having an address of 6010 South 4300 West, Rexburg, Idaho 83440 (hereinafter referred to as "Pro-Tracker").

Pro-Tracker IP Holding, by way of an Exclusive Patent, Trademark and Copyright License Agreement executed by Pro-Tracker IP Holding on 01/09/2015 and by Pro-Tracker on 01/09/2015 has granted, with the right to grant sublicensees with the approval of Pro-Tracker IP Holding in each instance, an exclusive license to the below-listed patents, trademarks, and/or copyrights:

Patent No./ Application No.	Title	Issue Date/ Filing Date
U.S. Patent No. 8,425,354	IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR FOR HUNTING ARROWS	April 23, 2013
U.S. Patent No. No. 8,393,982	MINIATURE LOCATOR DEVICE FOR USE WITH HUNTING ARROWS	March 12, 2013
U.S. Patent Application No. 13/792,683	MINIATURE LOCATOR DEVICE FOR USE WITH HUNTING ARROWS	March 11, 2013
PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/37447	MINIATURE LOCATOR DEVICE FOR USE WITH HUNTING	May 20, 2011
PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/49193	IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR FOR HUNTING ARROWS	September 16, 2010
U.S. Patent Application No. 61/243,049	HUNTING ARROW WITH IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR	September 16, 2009
U.S. Patent Application No. 61/296207	IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR FOR HUNTING ARROWS	January 19, 2010

Patents/Patent Applications

Registration No./ Application No.	Mark	Registration Date/ Filing Date
U.S. Registration No. 4,444,045 PROTRACKER Class 9 – Electrical devices, and electronics, electronic transmitters and receivers for locating objects, namely, radio transmitters and radio receive for locating animals		December 3, 2013
U.S. Registration No 4,556,132	PROTRACKER Class 25 – Clothing, namely, caps and shirts	June 24, 2014
U.S. Registration No. 4,491,338	PROTRACKER Class 28 – Sporting goods, in the nature of archery equipment, namely, hunting arrows equipped with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded game animals sold as integral components and as single units, hunting arrow shaft inserts equipped with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded game animals sold as integral components and as single units, hunting arrows having internal compartments for receiving payloads, hunting arrow shaft inserts having compartments for receiving payloads sold as integral components and as single units; Hunting equipment, namely, hunting arrows equipped with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded game animals sold as integral components and as single units, hunting arrow shaft inserts with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded game animals sold as integral components and as single units, hunting arrow shaft inserts with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded game animals sold as integral components and as single units, hunting arrow shaft inserts with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded game animals sold as integral components and as single units, hunting arrows having internal compartments for receiving payloads, hunting arrow shaft inserts having compartments for receiving payloads sold as integral components of hunting arrows and as single units	March 4, 2014
U.S. Application No. 77/834,966	PROTRACKER Class 35 – Hunting outfitter services, namely, providing archery equipment in the nature of: hunting arrows equipped with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded animals, hunting arrow shaft inserts with radio transmitters for use in locating wounded	September 25, 2009

Trademarks/Service Marks

,

Registration No./ Application No.	Mark	Registration Date/ Filing Date
	animals, radio receivers for use in locating animals wounded with hunting arrows, hunting arrows having internal compartments for receiving payloads, hunting arrow shaft inserts having compartments for receiving payloads Class 41 – Recreational services, namely, outdoor services, namely, hunting guide services	

Copyrights

Work Title	Registration No. & Date
PROTRACKER THE ULTIMATE TRACKING AND RECCOVERY SYSTEM web site located at http://pro-tracker.com/	
All works obtained via the Electronic Design Agreement between Pro-Tracker LLC and Yogesh Ahuja executed April 15, 2010	
All works obtained via the Addendum Agreement between Michael D. Ferguson and Meritronics, Inc. executed on April 27 and 29, 2010	

Nothing herein shall have a bearing upon the interpretation or enforcement of the Exclusive Patent, Trademark and Copyright License Agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pro-Tracker IP Holding and Pro-Tracker provide notice of the Exclusive Patent, Trademark and Copyright License Agreement.

4

Pro-Tracker IP Holding:

Pro-Tracker IP Holding, LLC

By: Michael D. Ferguson Its: Member Dated: ()9/15

Pro-Tracker:

Pro-Tracker, LLC By: Gary Christensen Its: <u>Member</u> Dated: <u>1/4/15</u>

PATENT REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 01/19/2015